

Lawerence Street Pedestrian improvements

Bidder

Item No.	QTY	Units	Engineer's Estimate		ACI		Van Ness		Sound Pacific Co.	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Preparation										
1		1 LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$79,695.60	\$79,695.60	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	1515	LF	\$ 3.00	\$4,545.00	\$2.00	\$3,030.00	\$2.88	\$4,363.20	\$3.00	\$4,545.00
3	256	SF	\$ 23.00	\$5,888.00	\$15.00	\$3,840.00	\$5.75	\$1,472.00	\$6.00	\$1,536.00
4	3	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,803.58	\$5,410.74	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	5	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$645.00	\$3,225.00	\$560.63	\$2,803.15	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
				\$70,433.00		\$100,095.00		\$93,744.69		
Grading										
6	980	CY	\$ 30.00	\$29,400.00	\$70.00	\$68,600.00	\$98.00	\$96,040.00	\$88.00	\$86,240.00
7	490	CY	\$ 20.00	\$9,800.00	\$100.00	\$49,000.00	\$21.50	\$10,535.00	\$110.00	\$53,900.00
8	1020	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$35,700.00	\$55.00	\$56,100.00	\$39.00	\$39,780.00	\$55.00	\$56,100.00
				\$74,900.00		\$173,700.00		\$146,355.00		
Drainage										
9	6	CY	\$ 100.00	\$600.00	\$277.00	\$1,662.00	\$405.00	\$2,430.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
10	50	LF	\$ 35.00	\$1,750.00	\$102.00	\$5,100.00	\$63.47	\$3,173.50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
11	90	LF	\$ 45.00	\$4,050.00	\$106.00	\$9,540.00	\$89.68	\$8,071.20	\$95.00	\$8,550.00
				\$6,400.00		\$16,302.00		\$13,674.70		
Storm sewer										
12	2	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,825.34	\$3,650.68	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
13	7	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,114.53	\$21,801.71	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00
				\$20,500.00		\$14,300.00		\$25,452.39		
Surfacing										
14	322	Ton	\$ 80.00	\$25,760.00	\$67.00	\$21,574.00	\$120.00	\$38,640.00	\$65.00	\$20,930.00
15	85	Ton	\$ 100.00	\$8,500.00	\$74.50	\$6,332.50	\$280.00	\$23,800.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00
				\$34,260.00		\$27,906.50		\$62,440.00		
Hot Mix Asphalt										
16	90	Ton	\$ 300.00	\$27,000.00	\$285.00	\$25,650.00	\$338.61	\$30,474.90	\$300.00	\$27,000.00
				\$27,000.00		\$25,650.00		\$30,474.90		
Erosion control and roadside planting										
17	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,737.50	\$3,737.50	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
18	390	SY	\$ 50.00	\$19,500.00	\$64.00	\$24,960.00	\$74.75	\$29,152.50	\$65.00	\$25,350.00

19	Plant selc. Autumn BS	2	Each	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,196.18	\$4,392.36	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
20	Plant selc. Purple smoke tree	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,248.50	\$2,248.50	\$625.00	\$625.00
21	Plant selc. HAWhorn	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,196.18	\$2,196.18	\$625.00	\$625.00
22	Plant selc. Sourthern Magnolia	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,921.25	\$2,921.25	\$625.00	\$625.00
23	Plant selc Aspen	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,128.90	\$2,128.90	\$625.00	\$625.00
24	Plant selc Scarlett Oak	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,128.90	\$2,128.90	\$625.00	\$625.00
25	Plant selc Gary Oak	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,248.50	\$2,248.50	\$625.00	\$625.00
26	Plant selc Pacific Yew	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$2,323.25	\$2,323.25	\$525.00	\$525.00
27	Plant selc LittleLeaf Linden	2	Each	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,285.88	\$4,571.76	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
28	Plant selc Frontier Elm	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,196.18	\$2,196.18	\$625.00	\$625.00
29	Plant selc Dwarf Red Dogwood	18	Each	\$ 50.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$9.05	\$162.90	\$25.00	\$450.00
30	Plant selc Oregon grape	18	Each	\$ 50.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$396.00	\$13.98	\$251.64	\$22.00	\$396.00
31	Plant selc Wester Columbine	30	Each	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$13.97	\$419.10	\$25.00	\$750.00
32	Plant selc Twist Wallflower	29	Each	\$ 50.00	\$1,450.00	\$27.00	\$783.00	\$15.70	\$455.30	\$27.00	\$783.00
33	Plant selc Oregon Iris	28	Each	\$ 50.00	\$1,400.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$10.68	\$299.04	\$25.00	\$700.00
34	Plant SelcDagger Leaf Rush	30	Each	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$9.04	\$271.20	\$22.00	\$660.00
35	Plant Selc Red Flowering Current	7	Each	\$ 50.00	\$350.00	\$24.00	\$168.00	\$10.68	\$74.76	\$25.00	\$175.00
36	Plant Selc Baldhip Rose	6	Each	\$ 50.00	\$300.00	\$27.00	\$162.00	\$9.04	\$54.24	\$27.00	\$162.00
37	Plant Selc Otto English Laurel	10	Each	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$10.68	\$106.80	\$27.00	\$270.00
38	Plant Selc Goldfinger bush Cinquefoil	27	Each	\$ 50.00	\$1,350.00	\$27.00	\$729.00	\$9.04	\$244.08	\$27.00	\$729.00
39	Plant Selc Beach Strawberry	168	Each	\$ 50.00	\$8,400.00	\$24.00	\$4,032.00	\$9.07	\$1,523.76	\$25.00	\$4,200.00
40	Medium Compost	222	SY	\$ 4.00	\$888.00	\$7.50	\$1,665.00	\$34.50	\$7,659.00	\$8.00	\$1,776.00
41	Tree Diaper	11	Each	\$ 100.00	\$1,100.00	\$86.00	\$946.00	\$86.25	\$948.75	\$85.00	\$935.00
42	Weed Barrier	390	SY	\$ 5.00	\$1,950.00	\$6.00	\$2,340.00	\$2.88	\$1,123.20	\$7.00	\$2,730.00
43	Water Well	19	Each	\$ 25.00	\$475.00	\$56.00	\$1,064.00	\$97.75	\$1,857.25	\$55.00	\$1,045.00
44	Root Barrier	500	LF	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$2.88	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
						\$60,663.00		\$63,367.00		\$77,136.80	
Traffic											
45	Cement traffic curb and gutter	644	LF	\$ 65.00	\$41,860.00	\$60.50	\$38,962.00	\$80.00	\$51,520.00	\$60.00	\$38,640.00
46	Cement Ped curb	112	LF	\$ 45.00	\$5,040.00	\$49.00	\$5,488.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$57.00	\$6,384.00
47	paint line	3625	LF	\$ 2.00	\$7,250.00	\$1.50	\$5,437.50	\$1.15	\$4,168.75	\$1.00	\$3,625.00
48	painted crosswalk	576	SF	\$ 3.50	\$2,016.00	\$7.50	\$4,320.00	\$4.60	\$2,649.60	\$4.50	\$2,592.00
49	painted access parking space	1	Each	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$377.00	\$377.00	\$172.50	\$172.50	\$155.00	\$155.00
50	permanent signing	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
51	project temp traffic control	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$108,761.00	\$108,761.00	\$103,500.00	\$103,500.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
52	4 in cement traffic curb and gutter	176	LF	\$ 65.00	\$11,440.00	\$62.00	\$10,912.00	\$80.00	\$14,080.00	\$62.00	\$10,912.00
53	work zone safety cont,	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
54	rain garden cement traffic curb and gutter	231	LF	\$ 130.00	\$30,030.00	\$101.00	\$23,331.00	\$140.00	\$32,340.00	\$100.00	\$23,100.00
55	rain garden cement traffic curb	375	LF	\$ 70.00	\$26,250.00	\$84.00	\$31,500.00	\$90.00	\$33,750.00	\$85.00	\$31,875.00
56	rain garden 4 in cement traffic curb and gutte	58	LF	\$ 130.00	\$7,540.00	\$101.00	\$5,858.00	\$140.00	\$8,120.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00
						\$172,026.00		\$249,446.50		\$276,800.85	
Other Items											
57	Ada features surveying	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
58	Cement conc Sidewalk	507	SY	\$ 100.00	\$50,700.00	\$136.00	\$68,952.00	\$110.00	\$55,770.00	\$125.00	\$63,375.00
59	Cement Conc Driveway	49	SY	\$ 225.00	\$11,025.00	\$170.00	\$8,330.00	\$160.00	\$7,840.00	\$140.00	\$6,860.00
60	Cement curb ramp perpendicular type a	15	Each	\$ 2,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$55,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00
61	Cement curb ramp perpendicular type b	2	Each	\$ 2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
62	Connection to drain structure	2	Each	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,144.25	\$2,288.50	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
63	adjust catch basin	3	Each	\$ 650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$851.00	\$2,553.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00

64	Locking solid medal cover	2	Each	\$ 750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
65	adjust valve box	3	Each	\$ 1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$526.13	\$1,578.39	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
66	record drawings	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
67	bronze street name	17	Each	\$ 750.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,756.79	\$29,865.43	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00
68	field fit verification of forming	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
					\$144,575.00		\$179,082.00		\$164,850.32		
	Line item sum				\$610,757.00		\$849,849.00		\$890,929.65		\$1,021,330.00
	Base bid amount from exhibit A:						<i>\$849,849.00</i>		<i>\$890,918.39</i>		<i>\$1,013,870.00</i>